50-61-6

(Rel.95-7/03 Pub.605)

03-20-2006

103157974

Practitioner's Docket No. _

WALT3001

PATENT

16-83

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) COVER SHEET (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) M.P.E.P., § 323, 7th Edition

NOTE: "A cover sheet may not refer to both patents and trademarks." 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(b).

Attached please find a corrective assignment (document) for recordal. The reel and frame number where the incorrectly recorded assignment document appears is as follows:

Frame <u>0096</u>

The original cover sheet is submitted herewith.

The original assignment document is also submitted herewith with the corrections made thereon which are each initialed and dated by the party conveying the interest.

		(When using Express Mail, the	er 37 C.F.H. §§ 1.8(3) and 1.10* Express Mail label number is mandatory; il certification is optional.)
Lhe	ereby certif	y that, on the date shown below, t	his correspondence is being:
			MAILING
	deposited Petent an	with the United States Postal Servict d Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450 37 C.F.R. § 1.8(a)	ce in an envelope addressed to the Director of the United States), Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 37 C.F.R. § 1,10°
	with suffic	clent postage as first class mail.	as "Express Mall Post Office to Addressee" Malling Label No. (mandatory)
		т	RANSMISSION
	transmitte	d by facsimile to the Patent and T	rademark Office, (703)
Da	te:		Signature
			(type or print name of person certifying)
·N	ARNING:	placed thereon prior to mailing, 37 "Since the filing of correspondence	Mall must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label 7 C.F.R. § 1.10(b). Younder § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon

(Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19] —page 1 of 6)

is an oversight that can be avoided by the exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirement will not be granted on petition." Notice of Oct. 24, 1998, 60 Fed. Reg. 56,499, at 56,442.

40E

IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION(S) AND/OR PATENT(S) FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) RECORDAL (37 C.F.R. § 3.21 and 37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(4))

NOTE:	See 37 C.F.R. § 3.21.				
NOTE:	§ 3.21 does not apply at 67).	o documents other t	than essignment. No	tice of June 24, 1992 (1140 O.G	. 63-72
I. This	assignment is for t	he following pat	ent application a	and/or issued patent:	
Vati ona	application: AN: 0	9 / 403,04	5 filed on Ma	y 8, 2000	
Provisio	nal application:	/		filed on	
nternat	ional application: P	CT/ DE98	/ 01123		
Patent !	No: 6,340,095	issued: Jan.	22, 2002		
	(complete if app	licable) which w	as previously as	signed and recorded	
	Date			Reel	
				Frame	
NOTE:	subsequent to, the exc identify the patent app so that there can be n application under § 1	cution of the patent lication by its date o o mistake as to the p .53(c) is executed b by name of each inv	application, but before a secution, name or catent application interfered the provisional antonand title of the legisle.	3(b) is executed concurrently are the patent application is filed feach inventor, and title of the inventor assignment of a primarplication is filed, it must ide invention so that there can be not	i, it must invention ovisional ontify the
	(al	so complete the	following, if ap	pli cable)	
sh	d also for the appliown on the attache PLICATION(S) and	ed list of FURTH	IER	D	
			Numl	per of pages added	
NOTE	attached to the cover	r sheet to reduce the If entering every prop	e amount of typing i	cument, any listing may be co necessary. A notation of this at imber on the cover sheet. Notic	tachment
	TOTAL NUI		LICATIONS A	ND/OR PATENTS	
NOTE	 All requests to recordence application or participal free is 	patent against which	the document is re	the appropriate fee; a fee is recorded as Idantified in the cov	quired for ver sheet.
2. A.	The total number	• -	and/or patents is	dentified in this cover sh	eet is
В	. The total fee is (3	 7 C.F.R. § 1,21	(ከ)):		
	_ 1	~	× \$40.00 = \$	40	
	Total number and/or patents	of applications	× 440,00 = 4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Correctiv	a Assignment (Doc.	iment) Cover Sheet	(37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—pa	ue 2 of 6)
					- "
(Rcl.95-	-7/03 Pub.605)		FORM 16-19		16-84

(Rcl.95	—7/ 03	Pub.605)			FORM I	6-19		16-85
Ċ.	Pavn	sent of t	fee is mad	e bv				
Ψ.	-			check □ mor	nev order i	in the amount	of \$ _40_	
				hereby made to				
				Account No				
			Credit ca	rd as shown on FO-2038.	the attac	hed credit ca	rd informati	on authoriza-
WA	NINR	G: Credi	t card inform	ation should not be	e included c	on this form as it	may become	public.
X			y addition uthorized a	al fees required bove.	by this p	aper or credit	t any overpa	ayment in the
	A	duplicat	e of this p	aper is attache	od.			
				02-0200		for any fo	ee deficient	y or credit to
acc	ount	any ove	erpayment.					
			NAME O	F PARTY(IES	S) CONV	EYING INT	EREST	
					R. § 3.31(
N	OTE:	to be rec	orded, that po	ed in 37 C.F.R. § 3.: erson's attorney or r ocuments." Notice (registered ag	gent, or a corpora	ate officer whe	re a corporation's
з.	The	party(ie	s) conveyi	ng interest is (a	re):			
	N	ame 1:	Hess SB	- Automateni	bau Gmb	н		
	N	lame 2:						
	N	lame 3:						
		NAME	AND AD	DRESS OF PA	ARTY(IE .R. § 3.31		ING INTE	REST
				(5. 0	3	(-/(-//		
4.	The	dghts	are being (conveyed to:				
		Name:	Hans-	Jurgen Walte	r			
		Addres	s: Kniebi	sstrasse 2				
		•	D-711	06, Magstadt.	German	y		
-								

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 3 of 6)

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9))

5.	The	aco	com	panying document intends to accomplish:
			an.	assignment.
			a s	ecurity agreement.
			aп	nerger.
			a lî	cense.
			ас	hange of name.
				hange of address.
		(2)	oth	er: See attached STATEMENT of the undersigned
		co	ORR	NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM ESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5))
6.	Ple	ase	ado	dress correspondence to:
			me:	Felix J. D'Ambrosio
		Ac	dres	s: Bacon & Thomas
				625 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl., Alexandria, VA. 22314
				Telephone No.: (703) 683-0500
				Telephone No.: (703) 863-0300
			DA	TE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))
	7.	A.	ĺΧ	of the PCT/DE98/01123 application. The original attached assignment (document) was executed by
				Werner Hess on Dec. 4. 1998 (Date)
•	NOTE			is more than one conveying party who executed on different dates, indicate the date of execution assignment document for each conveying party.
		В.		The original attached assignment was executed by Hans-Jurgen Walter
				on <u>April 25, 2000</u> . (Date)
				The original attached assignment was executed by
				on (Date)
				Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]page 4 of 6)
-	100	3.60-		EODA ()
(F	C1.95-	<u>-7/03</u>	Pub.	605) FORM 16-19 16-86



		
(Ref.95-7/03 Pub.605)	FORM 16-19	16-87
.,,,,,,,		10-07

	DAT	ECC	PRRECTED	(37 C.	SNMENT (F.R. § 3.31	DOCUME (a)(7))	NT) EX	KECUT	ED	
A.		The	attached co	rrected	assignment	(documen	t) was e	execute	d by	
					on			(Date)		
							dates, ind	icate the	date of exe	cution
В,		The	attached co	rrected	essignment	was exec	uted by			
		on _	·		(Date)					
					-	was exec	uted by			
		οn _			(Date)		•		.,	
L	ANG	UAG	E OF ASSI	GNME	NT (POCL	JMENT) 1	O BE	RECO	RDED	
E:	"The C transla	Office w	vill accept and re gned by the inc	ecord non lividual mi	-English langua aking the trans	ge documen lation." 37 C.	ts only if a F.R. § 3.2	ccompan 26.	ied by an i	English
he	attac	hed c	document:							
	is	in the	English land	guage.		•				
	is i	not in aking	the English I the translation	anguag on is at	e and an En tached.	glish transi	ation sig	ned by	the indi	viduai
		ORIO	SINAL DOC	UMEN	IT OR TRU	JE COPY	SUBM	ITTED	ı	
ΓĒ:	See 3	7 C.F.I	7. § 3.24.							
Sul	bmitte	ed he	rewith are:							
	-	e orig	inal docume	nts.						
				•			-			
TE;	the re	quirem	ent (set out in 3	7 C.F.A.	§ 3.24] by pro	viding a true	copy of the	ne origina	l documer	t using
TE:	subm	itted is	a true copy of t	he origina	son submitting al. The certifica	a copy of an tion is not rec	original do quired to b	ocument t pe in an o	that the do ath or dec	cument Isration
A	SSIC	MM	ENT (DOCL	IMENT) TO REC	ORD CHA	NGE C	F ADI	DRESS	
				(check	item, if app	olicable)				
of	the a	assigr	nee, the part	iculars	of the prev	uments is t viously rec	to record orded a	d a char Issignm	nge of ac lents for	idress each
	E: B. C.	A. E: If there of the B, LANG E: "The C translation attack is is in the attack is in the control of T. TE: "See 3 Submitte the reconly of 67. TE: "Certification form." ASSIC	A. The E: If there is more of the assign. B. The On _ The On _ LANGUAG E: "The Office we translation sign." The attached of is in the is not in making ORIC Submitted he originate requirem only one side 67. TE: "Certification submitted is form." M.P.E ASSIGNMI Because of the assign.	A.	A. The attached corrected E: If there is more than one conveying pant of the assignment document for each B. The attached corrected on	A. The attached corrected assignment on	A. ☐ The attached corrected assignment (document on	A. ☐ The attached corrected assignment (document) was each of the assignment document for each conveying party. B. ☐ The attached corrected assignment was executed by on	A. ☐ The attached corrected assignment (document) was execute on	A. ☐ The attached corrected assignment (document) was executed by on

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [18-19]—page 5 of 6)

ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO RECORD CHANGE OF NAME

(check item, if applicable)

12.

Because the purpose of the attached documents is to record a change of name of the assignee, the particulars of the previously recorded assignments for each application and/or patent are shown.

CHANGE OF PATENT MAINTENANCE FEE ADDRESS

(check item, if applicable)

13.
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent to the Office separately.

STATEMENT (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 C.F.R. § 3.91(a)(10))

14. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "The term 'party' as used in this rule [§ 3.31] means the person whose name appears on the documents to be recorded, that person's attorney or registered agent, or a corporate officer where a corporation's name appears on the document." Notice of June 24, 1992, 1140 O.G. 63-76, at 65; M.P.E.P. § 302.07, 6th ed.

Date: Sept. 19, 2005

Felix J. D'Ambrosio

Name of party submitting document

Signature of party submitting document

(complete the following, if the party submitting the document is applicant; attorney)

LIGHT THE WALL

Felix J. D'Ambrosio (type or print name of practitioner)

Tel. No.: (703) 683-0500

P.O. Address

Customer No.: 23364

Reg. No.: 25,721

625 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl., Alexandria, VA. 22314

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

15. The total number of pages being submitted, including cover sheet attachment(s), and documents are:

Total number of pages submitted

Corrective Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31) [16-19]—page 5 of 5)

(Rel.95-7/03 Pub.605)

FORM 16-19

16-88

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Pate⊓t No: 6,340,095	
Issue Date: January 22, 2002)) Attn: Assignment Branch
Patentee: Jürgen Walter)
For AUTOMATIC MACHINE FOR)

STATEMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA. 22202-3514

Sir:

The undersigned states as follows:

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 6,340,095 issued on January 22, 2002 identifying Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH as Assignee.
- 2) Hess \$B-Automatenbau GmbH was the applicant of the corresponding international application PCT/DE98/01123.
- 3) The international application PCT/DE98/01123 was assigned by Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH to Mr. Han-Jürgen Walter by an assignment executed on December 4, 1998.
- 4) U.S. Application No. 09/403,045 was filed as a national phase application of PCT/DE98/01123 by the undersigned and this application issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,340,095. In the normal course, an assignment was prepared and forwarded to applicant/patentee Mr. Hans-Jürgen Walter's German attorney. This assignment was executed by Mr. Walter, which he has indicated in his declaration submitted herewith, was understood by him to be a confirmation of the transfer of rights to him by Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH noted in 3) above.
- 5) The undersigned submitted the executed assignment noted in 4) above for recordation not aware of Mr. Walter's understanding.

U.S. Pat. Appl. 09/403,045

6) The present corrective action is being taken to correct the record of the recorded assignments maintained by the United States Patent and Trademark Office so that it reflects the true condition of ownership of the 6,340,095 patent, namely that it is owned entirely by Mr. Hans-Jürgen Walter.

Respectfully submitted

Tell⁄x J. D'Æmbrosi Reg. No. 25,721

September 19, 2005

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent No: 6,340,095)
Issue Date: January 22, 2002))) Attn: Assignment Branch
Patentee: Jürgen Walter)
For: AUTOMATIC MACHINE FOR DISPENSING MONEY))

DECLARATION

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313 - 1450

Sir:

- I, Jürgen Walter, declare as follows:
- 1) I am the inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 6,340,095 (the above-noted patent).
- 2) The above-noted patent issued from U.S. Patent Application No. 09/403,005, which in turn was filed as a National Phase Application of PCT/DE98/01123. During the International proceeding the international application was assigned by the international applicant, Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH of Hindenburgstrasse 27 - 29, D-71106 Magstadt, Germany to me, the inventor, Mr. Jürger Walter. A copy of this assignment is attached. This assignment was executed on December 4, 1998.
- 3) The assignment of the U.S. National Phase application No. 09/403,005, was executed by me on April 25, 2000 and recorded at the USPTO on May 8, 2000 at Reel 010786 and Frame 0096. The recorded assignment shows as the assignee: Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH of Hinderburgstrasse 27 - 29, D-71106 Magstadt, Germany. This assignee is shown on the face of the noted patent.

4) It was my understanding when I executed the assignment noted at Reel 010786 and Frame 0096 that I was confirming the assignment from Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH to me, and not assigning the application and its invention back to Hess SB-Automatenbau GmbH.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true, and further that these statements were made with knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-noted patent.

Date 5.6.2005

U.Z.: 4665001,002

ÜBERTRAGUNGS-ERKLÄRUNG

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Die unterzeichnete Mitinhaberin

We the undersigned

Hess SB - Automatenbau GmbH Hindenburgstraße 27-29 71106 Magstadt

der folgenden Schutzrechtsanmeldungen

co-owner of the following patent applications

PCT-pt PCT/DE98/01123 PCT-pt PCT/DE98/01122

überträgt hiermit alle Rechte und Pflichten ihrem ganzen Umfang nach auf

herewith assign all rights and duties in these patent applications to

Hans-Jürgen Walter Kniebisstraße 2 71106 Magstadt

Die Unterzeichnete erklärt sich gleichzeitig mit der Umschreibung der genannten Schutzrechte auf die Erwerberin vollständig einverstanden. and agree that the assignment of these protective rights is recorded in the Patent Office.

Ort/Datum: Place/Date:

Magstadt, den

4,12.98

Hess SP - Automatenbau GmbH

Unterschrift: Signature:

WERNER HESS

2

Annahme - erklärung

ACCEPTANCE

Ich,

I,

Hans-Jürgen Walter Kniebisstraße 2 71106 Magstadt

nehme die o.g. Übertragung an.

accept the said assignment.

Ort/Datum: Place/Date:

Magstadt, den

1.12.98

Unterschrift: Signature:

Hans Jürgen Walter

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 5 8/00 PT OME ivo. 0651-2011 (exp. 4/94)	05-18-2		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PROPERTY OF MAY 2000		
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼			• 09/4 03045		
To the Honorable Commissioner of	1013606	550	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	0101	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jurgen Walter	MAY 0 8 2000 5C91		HESS SB - AUTOMATENBAU GMBH		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	HOOM YES & NO FEE	Internal	Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
2 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: Hindenburgstrasse 27 - 29.		
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	-	D-71106 Magstadt, Germany		
☐ Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 25, 2000		Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached? DI Yes OI No		
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):				
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
09/403,045	Additional numbers at	lached? 🔾 Yes]	09/403045		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio		7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: P.O. Box 226	6 Eads Station	Q Enclosed			
Arlington, V	A 22202	□ Auti	norized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Suite 1002	Davis Hwy.	8. Deposit	t account number:		
City: Arlington State: VA	ZIP: 22202	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
/10/2000 PVDLPE 00000069 09403045	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
- FC+581 40.00 OP	<u> </u>				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is total and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Felix J. D'Ambrosio Name of Person Signing	E Try	Signature	May 8, 2000 Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0096

> > PATENT

REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0013

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, In, the undersigned,

Jilreen WALTER

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to HESS SB - AUTOMATENBAU GMBH, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hindenburgstrasse 27 - 29, D-71106 Magstadt, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all fareign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Appln. No. 09/403,045, filed on October 25, 1999 and is entitled: AUTOMATIC MACHINE FOR DISPENSING MONEY, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewel, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 25. April (L.S.)

Date By (L.S.)

RECORDED: 05/08/2000

PATENT REEL: 010786 FRAME: 0097

RECORDED: 09/19/2005

Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet Executed Declaration A check in the amount of \$40	THE PTO STAMP HEREON ACKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF:	SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:	DELIVER TO: MAILROOM - ART UNIT	IN RE: U.S. Patent No. 6,340,095
	SEP 1 9 2005	OPE		

PATENT REEL: 017344 FRAME: 0015

Atty Ref: WALT3001/FJD